20W, 24VDC
LP1020
This configuration is based on LED with the following parameters:
V : 3.0V ~ 3.5V      I : 300mA ~ 350mA     A. I : 300mA ~ 350mA
Recommended value for R is 20 ohm, 3W
LP1020-CC
20W, 24VDC
F F F

ambient conditions (MIL-217F)
EMC :       Compliant to 47CFR, Part 2, Part15 and
Cispr PUB, 22 Class B
Acoustic Noise: Less than 24db (20~20K Hz)
  SAFETY
 UL UL1310, Class 2 and UL879 recognized
cUL UL1310, Class 2 and UL879 recognized
CE
Note: 52VDC output is not cUL recognized
Model Number
Constant Voltage Mode
Model Number
Constant Current Mode
Output Output
V (DC) A (mA) Watts V (DC) mA(Max.) Watts
LP1020-52 52, ±5% 400 20 LP1020-52-Cxxxx 24~ 52 400, ±5% 20
LP1020-36 36, ±5% 550 20 LP1020-36-Cxxxx 18~ 36 550, ±5% 20
LP1020-24 24, ±5% 830 20 LP1020-24-Cxxxx 12~ 24 830, ±5% 20
LP1020-22 22, ±5% 910 20 LP1020-22-Cxxxx 12 ~ 22 910, ±5% 20
LP1020-18 18, ±5% 1100 20 LP1020-18-Cxxxx 9 ~ 18 1100, ±5% 20
LP1020-17 17, ±5% 1250 20 LP1020-17-Cxxxx 9 ~ 17 1250, ±5% 20
LP1020-15 15, ±5% 1330 20 LP1020-15-Cxxxx 9 ~ 15 1330, ±5% 20
LP1020-13 13, ±5% 1540 20 LP1020-13-Cxxxx 7 ~ 13 1540, ±5% 20
LP1020-12 12, ±5% 1660 20 LP1020-12-Cxxxx 7 ~ 12 1660, ±5% 20
LP1020-10 10, ±5% 2000 20 LP1020-10-Cxxxx 7 ~ 10 2000, ±5% 20
Note: The output current of Constant Current models are
adjustable at factory from 50% ~ 100%.
RECOMMEND APPLICATION SCHEMATICS
wdemambro